## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1524/2022

ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96606/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96607/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 96606/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 16-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Ms. Abheenita Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Ravi Singh Chhikara, Adv.

Mr. Gauravjit S. Patwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Ishani Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Mehek Dua, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Raturi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties. As the matter(s) has to be heard finally, the Registry is directed to place the matter(s) to the Division Bench after taking appropriate

direction(s) from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)