COURT NO.1002 COURT NO.10 SECTION AVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1524/2022

ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96606/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Abheenita Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Ishani Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Srijan Uppal, Adv.

Ms. Mehek Dua, Adv.

Ms. K. Natasha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter after one week, as prayed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)