SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1524/2022

ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96606/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 21-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR Ms. Abheenita Chaturvedi, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Dipanshu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ishani Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Srijan Uppal, Adv.

Ms. Mehek Dua, Adv.

Ms. K. Natasha, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aarzoo Aneja, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Record of Proceedings of 16.09.2022 of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers and order dated 11.11.2022 and 16.12.2022 of the Division Benches of this Court, directing for listing of the matter on a non-miscellaneous day before the Court.

When the matter was called out, Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,

learned senior counsel for the respondent points out that there is a practice direction dated 11.04.2023 whereby, After-Notice Transfer Petitions could also be listed before the Hon'ble Single Judge.

Office to obtain instructions and post the matter accordingly.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)