## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1524/2022

**ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 96606/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 13-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mehek Dua, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Kaneppady, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

List on 21.09.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR